522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403

Runkel Abstract & Title Co. Phone (715) 845-4646

Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for June 2020
Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

A RITE CONSTRUCTION AND ROOFING 1 6,000.00
ABBY INVESTMENTS LLC 1 1,550,000.00
ABBYBANK 60 12,633,601.22
ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC 1 194,700.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK 32 4,749,823.00
AGAMERICA LENDING LLC 1 240,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA 5 1,630,435.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA 1 10,000.00
ALLY CAPITAL CORP 2 278,198.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 1 253,000.00
AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES INC 1 115,454.00
AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION 1 160,000.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE 6 816.460.00
COMPANY LLC R

AMERICAN PACIFIC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 1 186,327.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA 34 6,228,575.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 1 3,000,000.00
BANK FIVE NINE 2 264,587.00
BANK OF GEORGE 2 3,010,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA 11 1,752,493.00
BNY MELLON NA 1 1,000,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION 13 1,604,800.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC 3 681,380.00
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION 1 139,500.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC 2 211,087.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY 1 4,532.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL 1 160,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU 6 129,000.00
CLEVELAND STATE BANK 1 100,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION 35 6,196,247.00
COLLINS STATE BANK 1 42,700.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK 2 403,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK 2 131,700.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION 20 2,025,668.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION 135 18,808,300.16
COVERBELT CREDIT UNION 1 25,000.00
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC 1 162,960.00
DENEB REAL ESTATE LLC 1 .00
DENMARK STATE BANK 1 41,650.00
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DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS INDENTURE
TRUSTEE

DNA RENTALS LLC

EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

EVEREST FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

FARMERS AND MERCHANTS STATE BANK
FARMERS SAVINGS BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF KANSAS CITY

FIRST NATIONAL COMMUNITY BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FLAGSTAR BANK FSB

FOND DU LAC CREDIT UNION

FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GREAT NORTH BANK

GREAT SOUTHERN BANK

GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUARANTEED RATE INC

HOMETOWN BANK

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC
INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JFQ LENDING INC

JJ PREMIER LLC JAMES JAWORSKI

JOHNSON BANK

JOSEPH PEPOWSKI

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KELLER MORTGAGE LLC DBA KELLER MORTGAGE
KS STATE BANK

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION

LIFESTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
LOANDEPOT COM LLC
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122,600.00
65,000.00
319,900.00
1,927,545.00
601,742.55
720,921.84
193,000.00
258,800.00
286,500.00
318,971.00
241,000.00
470,000.00
140,000.00
130,500.00
216,000.00

10,340,291.22

1,149,899.00
74,250.00
511,500.00
111,503.00
632,350.00
3,220,082.00
250,000.00
315,760.00

17,758,768.00

2,256,316.00
9,256,597.06
155,000.00
248,302.00
55,000.00
441,350.00
120,000.00
170,000.00
121,600.00
268,000.00
862,028.00
432,455.00
220,000.00
230,743.00
885,020.00



MARATHON BANK

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION

MBANK

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF COLORADO LLC

MUTUAL OF OMAHA MORTGAGE INC FKA SYNERGY ONE
LENDING INC

NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

OLD NATIONAL BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PREMIA MORTGAGE LLC DBA PREMIA RELOCATION MORTGAGE
PREMIERBANK

PREVAIL BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS LLC

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SERVION INC

SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE COMPANY INC

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SPRING EQ LLC

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

STEVEN LANDWEHR CONNIE SPRING RICK LANDWEHR JASON
LANDWEHR KELLY SCHARA AMANDA KOLBECK

STIFEL BANK AND TRUST

THE BANK OF KAUKAUNA

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CO OF IRON MOUNTAIN
THE PINERIES BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

THIRVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION
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3,130,800.00
197,000.00
493,500.00
222,800.00
22,500.00

1,043,796.00
247,807.00
170,500.00

1,080,005.84
191,012.00
367,582.00
5,434,078.45
207,920.00
182,400.00
2,597,206.00
71,100.00
304,200.00
19,423,120.95
139,000.00
243,500.00
4,260,800.00
1,135,046.00
80,000.00
2,936,297.00
1,301,682.00
96,807.32
119,191.00
264,000.00
1,502,155.00
40,000.00
204,000.00

150,000.00

50,000.00
122,294.37
170,000.00
162,900.00
229,000.00
413,950.00
123,500.00
171,830.00

84,133.00
132,050.00
557,700.00



US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
VERVE

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WAUKESHA STATE BANK

WAUSAU MINI STORAGE LLC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION

WINGS FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOLF RIVER COMMUNITY BANK
WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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4,119,820.00
128,000.00
120,000.00
1,041,500.00
189,050.00
1,148,096.00
4,370,000.00
35,000.00
665,000.00
64,000.00
100,000.00

8,450.00

99,000.00
1,547,800.00
188,759,351.98



