Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for June 2020

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Rep	ort	
A RITE CONSTRUCTION AND ROOFING	1	6,000.00
ABBY INVESTMENTS LLC	1	1,550,000.00
ABBYBANK	60	12,633,601.22
ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC	1	194,700.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	32	4,749,823.00
AGAMERICA LENDING LLC	1	240,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	5	1,630,435.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	10,000.00
ALLY CAPITAL CORP	2	278,198.00
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	253,000.00
AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES INC	1	115,454.00
AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION	1	160,000.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE		016 460 00
COMPANY LLC	6	816,460.00
AMERICAN PACIFIC MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	186,327.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	34	6,228,575.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	3,000,000.00
BANK FIVE NINE	2	264,587.00
BANK OF GEORGE	2	3,010,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	11	1,752,493.00
BNY MELLON NA	1	1,000,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	13	1,604,800.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	3	681,380.00
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION	1	139,500.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	2	211,087.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	4,532.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	160,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	6	129,000.00
CLEVELAND STATE BANK	1	100,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	35	6,196,247.00
COLLINS STATE BANK	1	42,700.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	2	403,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	2	131,700.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	20	2,025,668.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	135	18,808,300.16
COVERBELT CREDIT UNION	1	25,000.00
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	1	162,960.00
DENEB REAL ESTATE LLC	1	.00
DENMARK STATE BANK	1	41,650.00

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS INDENTURE	1	.00
TRUSTEE	1	.00
DNA RENTALS LLC	1	122,600.00
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	65,000.00
EVEREST FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING	1	319,900.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	9	1,927,545.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	2	601,742.55
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS STATE BANK	3	720,921.84
FARMERS SAVINGS BANK	1	193,000.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	258,800.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	286,500.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	318,971.00
FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF KANSAS CITY	1	241,000.00
FIRST NATIONAL COMMUNITY BANK	1	470,000.00
FIRST STATE BANK	1	140,000.00
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB	1	130,500.00
FOND DU LAC CREDIT UNION	1	216,000.00
FORWARD BANK	30	10,340,291.22
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	1,149,899.00
GREAT NORTH BANK	1	74,250.00
GREAT SOUTHERN BANK	1	511,500.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	111,503.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	632,350.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	23	3,220,082.00
HOMETOWN BANK	1	250,000.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	1	315,760.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	55	17,758,768.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	11	2,256,316.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	46	9,256,597.06
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK	1	155,000.00
JFQ LENDING INC	1	248,302.00
JJ PREMIER LLC JAMES JAWORSKI	1	55,000.00
JOHNSON BANK	3	441,350.00
JOSEPH PEPOWSKI	1	120,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	170,000.00
KELLER MORTGAGE LLC DBA KELLER MORTGAGE	1	121,600.00
KS STATE BANK	1	268,000.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	4	862,028.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	3	432,455.00
LANDMARK CREDIT UNION	1	220,000.00
LIFESTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	230,743.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	3	885,020.00

MARATHON BANK	20	3,130,800.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	197,000.00
MBANK	2	493,500.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	2	222,800.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	22,500.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	5	1,043,796.00
HOME LOANS		
MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF COLORADO LLC	1	247,807.00
MUTUAL OF OMAHA MORTGAGE INC FKA SYNERGY ONE	1	170,500.00
LENDING INC	1	1 000 005 04
NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE	1	1,080,005.84
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	191,012.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	367,582.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	31	5,434,078.45
OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	207,920.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	182,400.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	5	2,597,206.00
PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	71,100.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	304,200.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	89	19,423,120.95
PREMIA MORTGAGE LLC DBA PREMIA RELOCATION MORTGAGE	1	139,000.00
PREMIERBANK	1	243,500.00
PREVAIL BANK	25	4,260,800.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	7	1,135,046.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	80,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS LLC	16	2,936,297.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	11	1,301,682.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	3	96,807.32
SERVION INC	1	119,191.00
SIERRA PACIFIC MORTGAGE COMPANY INC	1	264,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	10	1,502,155.00
SPRING EQ LLC	1	40,000.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL	1	204,000.00
STEVEN LANDWEHR CONNIE SPRING RICK LANDWEHR JASON	1	150,000,00
LANDWEHR KELLY SCHARA AMANDA KOLBECK	1	150,000.00
STIFEL BANK AND TRUST	1	50,000.00
THE BANK OF KAUKAUNA	1	122,294.37
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CO OF IRON MOUNTAIN	1	170,000.00
THE PINERIES BANK	1	162,900.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	229,000.00
THIRVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	413,950.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	123,500.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY	1	171,830.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE	1	84,133.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE	1	132,050.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	4	557,700.00
······································		,

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	26	4,119,820.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	128,000.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	120,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	10	1,041,500.00
VERVE	1	189,050.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	7	1,148,096.00
WAUKESHA STATE BANK	1	4,370,000.00
WAUSAU MINI STORAGE LLC	1	35,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	3	665,000.00
WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	64,000.00
WINGS FINANCIAL CREDIT UNION	1	100,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	2	8,450.00
WOLF RIVER COMMUNITY BANK	1	99,000.00
WOODTRUST BANK	6	1,547,800.00
TOTAL	943	188,759,351.98